Camp Directors/Coaches:

David Jooss

Health Teacher LGMS
Head Varsity Girl's Basketball Coach
Badger High School

Darin Lottig

Physical Education Teacher LGMS
Former Head Varsity Boys Basketball Coach
Badger High School and East Troy

Badger Boys and Girls Score Basketball Camp

Grades: K-3rd Grade Boys and Girls

Dates: June 6th-8th

Time: 10:30am-12:00pm each day

Session 1: Wednesday-10:30am-Noon

Session 2: Thursday- 10:30am-Noon

Session 3: Friday-10:30am-Noon

Location:

Badger High School (Sportscenter) 220 South Street Lake Geneva, WI

Boys & Girls Youth Camp

K-3rd Grade

Camp Emphasis

Foster enjoyment in the game of basketball

Develop skills for competitive play

 Teach basketball through guided instruction and small-sided games

 Build confidence through repetition and success

Camp Information

All campers must have their own medical insurance and have a current physical. Please notify us of any medical needs you may have while at camp.

Camp Cost:

\$35

Make checks payable to:

Score Basketball Camp

Send application and deposit to:

Badger High School 220 South St.

Lake Geneva, WI 53147

Attn: David Jooss

*Please try to get your registration in as soon as possible.

Please feel free to contact us with any questions.

David Jooss 262-348-3000 Ext. 3210

david.jooss@badger.k12.wi.us

Darin Lottig 262-348-3000 Ext. 3121

darin.lottig@badger.k12.wi.us

REGISTRATION FORM

Player and Parent Information:
Name
Street
City/State/Zip
Home Phone
Parent's Work Phone
Emergency Phone
E-mail
Grade as of fall 2018
Parant (Consulting Cing stress
Parent/Guardian Signature:

If your son or daughter will be under the age of 18 years while at our camp, it is our policy to secure consent for medical treatment. In case of illness or injury permission is granted to treat the participant at an appropriate medical facility. By signing you are giving your consent in advance for medical treatment. Furthermore, as a participant in the camp I hereby state that I am aware of and accept the risk inherent in the program activity. The above signed does hereby agree to hold harmless and indemnify Badger Boys and Girls youth basketball camp coaches and Badger High School from any and all liability, loss, damage, cost, or expenses which are sustained, incurred or required arising out of the actions of my dependent in the course of the camp.